
Details of the contract awarded by IT-PRM, GITC, Belapur on Nomination Basis 

 

Nomination proposal No.  FS/2024-25/2041 

Date 09-10-2024 

Product/Services Procured Customization services for following six 

requirements 1. YONO 2.0 FSL Blocking 

Service 2. UPI Unblocking through PRM 3. 

Single Click Blocking in PRM 4. PRM - YONO 

2.0 Integration, mapping 5. PRM - Auto Dialer 

integration 6. PRM - RRB PRM - RBB Bahrain 

integration of Benefit Pay transaction (EFTS 

Integration for BENEFIT PAY) 

Name of vendor M/s ACI Worldwide 

Value of Contract in Lakh Rs.94.25 

Date of conclusion of negotiation 07-08-2024 

Date of award of contract 25-10-2024 

Period of Contract 02-09-2024 to 31-03-2025 

 

Nomination proposal No.  FS/2024-25/2300 

Date 20-11-2024 

Product/Services Procured Customization services for following two 

requirements 1. Event based SMS and Email 

trigger in PRM 2. Unblock Digital Channels 

(INB/YONO/YONO Lite) through PRM 

Name of vendor M/s ACI Worldwide 

Value of Contract in Lakh Rs.84.48 

Date of conclusion of negotiation 07-08-2024 

Date of award of contract 30-11-2024 

Period of Contract 29-11-2024 to 31-03-2025 

 



Nomination proposal No.  FS/2024-25/2299 

Date 02-12-2024 

Product/Services Procured Procurement of additional PRM PCS resources 

(Support Manager, PRM product owner and 

Technical Consultant 

Implementation/Development/Rule-Writing) for 

PRM support/operations team augmentation. 

Name of vendor M/s ACI Worldwide 

Value of Contract in Lakh Rs.352.80 

Date of conclusion of negotiation The rate for one resource is as per SLA S18/24 

dated 27.09.2019/30.03.2021 between SBI and 

M/s ACI Worldwide. 
Date of award of contract 11-12-2024 

Period of Contract 29-09-2024 to 28-09-2025 

 


